

RFP Enquiry No.: OCAC-SEGP-INFRA-0022-2019-19043

CORRIGENDUM

RFP NO. OCAC-SEGP-INFRA-0022-2019-19043 for Selection of Bidder towards Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Networking Equipments at Odisha Public Service Commission (OPSC), Cuttack

Important: The corrigendum is to be read, duly signed and submitted along with the original RFP document published on the websites <http://www.ocac.in> and www.odisha.gov.in vide RFP Enquiry No.: - OCAC-SEGP-INFRA-0022-2019-19043

RFP Clause, Page No, Sec	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
RFP Clause 2, Eligibility Criteria, Point No-3, Page No-07	The firm should have a local office at Bhubaneswar	The firm should have a local office at Odisha.
RFP Clause Section- IV, Technical Specification Passive Components, Page No-21	All Passive materials i.e. (Cat6 UTP Cable, Fiber Cables/Components and Racks) should be from the same OEM.	All passive materials i.e. (Cat6 UTP Cable, Fiber Cables/Components) should be from the same OEM.
RFP Clause Section- IV, Technical Specification for Networking Equipments (Passive & Active), Page No-21	OEM of passive products must be present in Odisha during last five years. Documentary evidence like landline Contact number, GST/Trade License registration etc should be submitted along with the bid document	This clause has been deleted

Other terms and conditions of the RFP including last date of submission of bids remain unchanged.